SSRDIN Solid State Relays
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS SSR2**DIN-AC** SSR2**DIN-DC** SSR3**DIN-DC22†
Output type SCR MOSFET
Contact configuration SPST-NO
Current rating 10, 20, 30 or 45 A 10, 20 or 30 A
Output voltage 24 to 280 VAC 0 to 60 VDC
Switching type Zero Cross Switching DC Switching

Output 22mm: 3mm (10 AWG); 45mm: 3.8mm (8 AWG)
†UL and CSA certifications not available for MOSFET versions.
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
Series
SSR Output Voltage
2 = SCR, 24 to 280 VAC
3 = MOSFET, 0 to 60 VDC
Current Rating
10 = 10 AMPS
20 = 20 AMPS
30 = 30 AMPS
45 = 45 AMPS
Input Voltage
AC = 90 to 280 VAC
DC = 4 to 32 VDC
Size
22 = 22mm width
45 = 45mm width
File No. E258297 168986 IEC 60950
22mm
(10, 20 & 30 A)
45mm
(45 A)
S
o
l
i
d
S
t
a
t
e
R
e
l
a
y
s
Document No. 400SP02-0309     ©2009 SE Relays LLC.
20
15
25
30
35
45
40
10
5
20 40 60 80
SSRDIN 30 A
SSRDIN 45 A
SSRDIN 20 A
SSRDIN 10 A
Ambient Temperature (ºC)
Load Current vs Ambient Temperature